
Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WALCOTT, Tyler SO Kennett 12.46  (–4.4) 1(1) 5

2 KEAN, Gabriel SO Plymouth Regional 12.60  (–0.7) 2(1) 3

3 FOGG, Landon JR Plymouth Regional 12.76  (–4.4) 1(2) 2

4 MARTIN, Jack SR Kennett 12.87  (–4.4) 1(3) 1

5 TROON, Logan FR Kennett 12.87  (–4.4) 1(4)

6 GIESSLER, Elliot SO Kingswood 12.94  (–0.7) 2(2)

7 KEAN, Cameron JR Kingswood 13.12  (–4.4) 1(5)

8 GAVELL, Damien SO Kingswood 13.28  (–4.4) 1(6)

9 PAPPALARDO, Austin FR Plymouth Regional 13.69  (–0.7) 2(3)

10 GLACKIN, Devon JR Kennett 13.80  (–4.4) 1(7)

11 SARGENT, Eliot JR Plymouth Regional 14.41  (–0.7) 2(4)

12 DIXON, Brogan JR Plymouth Regional 14.94  (–0.7) 2(5)

13 DIXON, Harrison FR Plymouth Regional 17.06  (–0.7) 2(6)

14 KEEGAN, Mike JR Kennett 17.17  (–4.4) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–4.4)

1 WALCOTT, Tyler SO Kennett 12.46

2 FOGG, Landon JR Plymouth Regional 12.76

3 MARTIN, Jack SR Kennett 12.87

4 TROON, Logan FR Kennett 12.87

5 KEAN, Cameron JR Kingswood 13.12

6 GAVELL, Damien SO Kingswood 13.28

7 GLACKIN, Devon JR Kennett 13.80

8 KEEGAN, Mike JR Kennett 17.17

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 KEAN, Gabriel SO Plymouth Regional 12.60

2 GIESSLER, Elliot SO Kingswood 12.94

3 PAPPALARDO, Austin FR Plymouth Regional 13.69

4 SARGENT, Eliot JR Plymouth Regional 14.41

5 DIXON, Brogan JR Plymouth Regional 14.94

6 DIXON, Harrison FR Plymouth Regional 17.06

Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WALCOTT, Tyler SO Kennett 25.49  (–3.1) 1(1) 5

2 FOGG, Landon JR Plymouth Regional 25.97  (–3.1) 1(2) 3

3 MARTIN, Jack SR Kennett 26.40  (–3.1) 1(3) 2

4 GLACKIN, Devon JR Kennett 27.81  (–3.1) 1(4) 1

5 LAING, Caden FR Kingswood 28.44  (–1.8) 2(1)

6 NICHIPOR, Joey SO Kennett 28.50  (–3.1) 1(5)

7 PAPPALARDO, Austin FR Plymouth Regional 28.83  (–1.8) 2(2)

8 CURRUL, Joshua FR Kingswood 29.45  (–1.8) 2(3)

9 RHEAUME, Gavin FR Plymouth Regional 29.59  (–1.8) 2(4)

10 DIXON, Brogan JR Plymouth Regional 30.42  (–1.8) 2(5)

11 SAVAGE, Ethan SO Plymouth Regional 30.65  (–0.1) 3(1)
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Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 BROOKS, Xander FR Kingswood 31.30  (–1.8) 2(6)

13 VAN BRUNT, Owen FR Kingswood 35.50  (–0.1) 3(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–3.1)

1 WALCOTT, Tyler SO Kennett 25.49

2 FOGG, Landon JR Plymouth Regional 25.97

3 MARTIN, Jack SR Kennett 26.40

4 GLACKIN, Devon JR Kennett 27.81

5 NICHIPOR, Joey SO Kennett 28.50

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–1.8)

1 LAING, Caden FR Kingswood 28.44

2 PAPPALARDO, Austin FR Plymouth Regional 28.83

3 CURRUL, Joshua FR Kingswood 29.45

4 RHEAUME, Gavin FR Plymouth Regional 29.59

5 DIXON, Brogan JR Plymouth Regional 30.42

6 BROOKS, Xander FR Kingswood 31.30

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 SAVAGE, Ethan SO Plymouth Regional 30.65

2 VAN BRUNT, Owen FR Kingswood 35.50

Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ARINELLO, Louis SR Kingswood 57.29 5

2 LAING, Caden FR Kingswood 1:01.02 3

3 OLKKOLA, Tyler JR Kingswood 1:01.80 2

4 IBARGUEN, Reed JR Plymouth Regional 1:03.76 1

Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MORNEAU, Kylan SR Kennett 2:14.45 5

1:06.44 (1:06.44) 1:08.02 (2:14.45)

2 ARSENAULT, Casey JR Kingswood 2:14.61 3
1:06.73 (1:06.73) 1:07.88 (2:14.61)

3 ARINELLO, Gabriel SR Kingswood 2:19.45 2
1:08.25 (1:08.25) 1:11.20 (2:19.45)

4 MONEYPENNY, Henry SR Kennett 2:24.82 1
1:09.12 (1:09.12) 1:15.71 (2:24.82)

5 BLANEY, Warren SR Kingswood 2:29.66
1:13.47 (1:13.47) 1:16.19 (2:29.66)

6 DAGGETT, Hunter SR Kennett 2:35.80
1:16.08 (1:16.08) 1:19.73 (2:35.80)

7 SMOKER, William SO Plymouth Regional 2:38.33
1:14.57 (1:14.57) 1:23.77 (2:38.33)
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Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SMOKER, William SO Plymouth Regional 5:57.27 5

1:21.14 (1:21.14) 1:36.46 (2:57.60) 1:33.94 (4:31.53) 1:25.75 (5:57.27)

2 DION, Garrett SR Plymouth Regional 7:04.81 3
1:24.27 (1:24.27) 1:48.09 (3:12.35) 1:59.00 (5:11.34) 1:53.48 (7:04.81)

3 KANTZ, Jacob SO Kingswood 7:17.88 2
1:27.74 (1:27.74) 1:50.02 (3:17.76) 2:02.45 (5:20.21) 1:57.67 (7:17.88)

Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 OLKKOLA, Tyler JR Kingswood 14:05.98 5

1:26.94 (1:26.94) 1:42.85 (3:09.79) 1:49.40 (4:59.18) 1:48.63 (6:47.81) 1:52.10 (8:39.90) 1:59.04 (10:38.93)

1:52.44 (12:31.37) 1:34.61 (14:05.98)

2 DIXON, Augustus SR Plymouth Regional 14:31.01 3
1:27.96 (1:27.96) 1:47.10 (3:15.06) 1:54.65 (5:09.71) 1:54.11 (7:03.81) 2:00.84 (9:04.65) 1:55.12 (10:59.76)

1:56.72 (12:56.48) 1:34.54 (14:31.01)

Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AHERN, Cole JR Plymouth Regional 16.67  (–0.6) 1(1) 5

2 BOUWENS, Quinn SR Kingswood 20.50  (+1.3) 2(1) 3

3 WAINWRIGHT, Michael JR Kingswood 21.04  (+1.3) 2(2) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 AHERN, Cole JR Plymouth Regional 16.67

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 BOUWENS, Quinn SR Kingswood 20.50

2 WAINWRIGHT, Michael JR Kingswood 21.04

Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MCCLUSKEY, Tyler SO Kennett 47.84 5

2 BOUWENS, Quinn SR Kingswood 51.88 3

3 WAINWRIGHT, Michael JR Kingswood 52.93 2

Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kingswood (A) 48.11 5

1) ARNOLD, Ethan SR 2) PERKINS, Matthew SR

3) KEAN, Cameron JR 4) ARSENAULT, Casey JR

2 Kennett (A) 49.75 3

1) TROON, Logan FR 2) GLACKIN, Devon JR

3) MARTIN, Jack SR 4) SMITH, Tristen SR
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Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kingswood (A) 3:50.98 5

1) ARINELLO, Louis SR
            56.895 (56.895)

2) ARINELLO, Gabriel SR
            1:56.649 (59.754)

3) PERKINS, Matthew SR
            2:55.170 (58.521)

4) ARSENAULT, Casey JR
            3:50.973 (55.803)

2 Kennett (A) 3:55.88 3

1) MCCLUSKEY, Tyler SO
            1:00.194 (1:00.194)

2) MORNEAU, Kylan SR
            1:57.032 (56.838)

3) SMITH, Tristen SR
            2:57.662 (1:00.630)

4) MONEYPENNY, Henry SR
            3:55.873 (58.211)

3 Plymouth Regional (A) 4:12.76

1) DION, Garrett SR
            58.264 (58.264)

2) IBARGUEN, Reed JR
            2:01.392 (1:03.128)

3) GLEW, Mason FR
            3:15.178 (1:13.786)

4) FOGG, Landon JR
            4:12.757 (57.579)

Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 3" 4' 6" 4' 9" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" Pts
1 AHERN, Cole JR Plymouth Re 5' 10" P P P O XXO XO O O XO XXX 5

2 HARRIGAN, Nash SO Kennett 5' 6" P P O O XO O O XXX 3

3 DENITTO, Emerson SO Kingswood 5' 6" P P P P O XXO XO XXX 2

4 NICHIPOR, Joey SO Kennett 4' 9" P O O XXX 1

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" Pts
KERIN, Matthew FR Kingswood NH XXP

Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DENITTO, Emerson SO Kingswood 18' 63 /4   (NW) FOUL 17' 10" 18' 63 /4 18' 53 /4 5

2 ARNOLD, Ethan SR Kingswood 17' 111 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 17' 111 /4 15' 31 /4 3

3 TROON, Logan FR Kennett 17' 8"   (NW) 17' 21 /2 17' 8" FOUL 15' 11" 2

4 KEAN, Gabriel SO Plymouth Re 17' 11 /2   (NW) FOUL 17' 11 /2 FOUL 15' 81 /2 1

5 HARRIGAN, Nash SO Kennett 17' 0"   (NW) FOUL 17' 0" FOUL FOUL

6 GIESSLER, Elliot SO Kingswood 16' 7"   (NW) FOUL 15' 43 /4 FOUL 16' 7"

7 NICHIPOR, Joey SO Kennett 15' 31 /2   (NW) 15' 31 /2 15' 21 /4 14' 81 /4 PASS

8 GLACKIN, Devon JR Kennett 14' 71 /2   (NW) 14' 71 /2 12' 0" FOUL PASS

9 KEEGAN, Mike JR Kennett 10' 13 /4   (NW) 10' 13 /4 FOUL 9' 11" FOUL

Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DENITTO, Emerson SO Kingswood 36' 81 /2   (NW) 34' 9" FOUL 36' 81 /2 FOUL 5

HARRIGAN, Nash SO Kennett NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LUEHRS, Alexander JR Plymouth Re 33' 31 /4 32' 11 /4 32' 4" 30' 103 /4 33' 31 /4 5

2 MARKS, Alexander SR Kingswood 30' 91 /2 30' 3" 30' 91 /2 30' 43 /4 27' 0" 3

3 DION, Garrett SR Plymouth Re 26' 33 /4 26' 33 /4 25' 21 /4 24' 31 /2 25' 93 /4 2

4 CURRUL, Joshua FR Kingswood 25' 4" 25' 21 /4 25' 4" 22' 81 /4 23' 01 /4 1

2022 KINGSWOOD REGIONAL HS INVITATIONAL
Wolfeboro, NH
The Nick

Host: Kingswood Regional High School
Tuesday, April 12, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Mick Arsenault
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/13/2022 9:13 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
5 SMITH, Tanner FR Kennett 23' 83 /4 23' 83 /4 22' 5" 21' 10" PASS

6 GIESSLER, Thomas SR Kingswood 23' 71 /4 PASS 23' 0" 23' 71 /4 21' 11 /2

HELFENSTEIN, Devon SR Plymouth Re NM

OUGH, Dashua JR Plymouth Re NM

Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MARKS, Alexander SR Kingswood 111' 10" 97' 2" 97' 4" 111' 1" 111' 10" 5

2 AHERN, Cole JR Plymouth Re 106' 11" 106' 11" FOUL FOUL 106' 10" 3

3 LUEHRS, Alexander JR Plymouth Re 80' 2" 69' 2" 74' 8" 80' 2" 77' 0" 2

4 BLANEY, Warren SR Kingswood 75' 0" 54' 3" 75' 0" 73' 10" 50' 6" 1

5 MEDEIROS, Brian JR Plymouth Re 72' 9" 54' 11" 72' 8" 70' 5" 72' 9"

6 PARSONS, Aiden SO Kennett 63' 6" 51' 7" 61' 6" 57' 11" 63' 6"

7 GIESSLER, Thomas SR Kingswood 59' 5" 50' 9" 59' 5" FOUL FOUL

8 PRINCE, Nolan JR Plymouth Re 44' 4" 41' 6" 44' 4" FOUL FOUL

COLSON, Camden SR Kingswood NM

OUGH, Dashua JR Plymouth Re NM

Boys Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RUSSO, Caleb JR Kingswood 127' 7" 125' 8" 117' 10" 122' 6" 127' 7" 5

2 MORNEAU, Kylan SR Kennett 125' 0" 116' 3" 120' 1" 118' 6" 125' 0" 3

3 LUEHRS, Alexander JR Plymouth Re 84' 10" 84' 10" 68' 3" 66' 3" 73' 0" 2

4 MEDEIROS, Brian JR Plymouth Re 84' 9" 84' 9" 82' 8" 73' 4" 77' 11" 1

5 CHAREST, Seth FR Kingswood 78' 10" 75' 1" 78' 10" 74' 9" 58' 10"

6 PARSONS, Aiden SO Kennett 76' 1" 63' 10" 72' 9" 76' 1" 72' 1"

7 HELFENSTEIN, Devon SR Plymouth Re 70' 11" 67' 2" 68' 3" 66' 11" 70' 11"

8 DION, Garrett SR Plymouth Re 69' 11" 63' 10" 69' 11" 58' 8" 66' 2"

9 WELCH, Cormack FR Kingswood 57' 9" 50' 2" 57' 9" 45' 5" 56' 7"

10 PRINCE, Nolan JR Plymouth Re 54' 4" 54' 4" 48' 11" 50' 3" 46' 0"

11 SARGENT, Eliot JR Plymouth Re 49' 2" 36' 9" FOUL 49' 2" FOUL

12 DIXON, Harrison FR Plymouth Re 40' 4" 27' 6" 28' 3" 40' 4" 38' 8"

OUGH, Dashua JR Plymouth Re NM

DAGGETT, Hunter SR Kennett NM

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Kingswood KING 72

2 Plymouth Regional PLYM 46

3 Kennett KENN 40
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